



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**C.M.P. No.1163 of 2025**

***Sudarsan Barik***

....

***Petitioner***

Mr. A. Tripathy, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Prafulla Kumar Barik***

....

***Opposite Party***

Mr. B.S. Panigrahi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bijay Kumar  
Nayak, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER**

**05.08.2025**

**Order No.**

01.

1. It is stated that Mr. Bijay Kumar Nayak, learned counsel, has entered appearance for the Opposite Party and an adjournment is sought for on his behalf.

2. List this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

**( B.P. Routray )**  
**Judge**