



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CMP No.1163 of 2025**

***Sudarsan Barik***

....

***Petitioners***

Mr. A.Tripathy, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Prafulla Kumar Barik***

....

***Opposite Party***

Mr. B.K.Nayak, Advocate

**CORAM:  
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER  
11.08.2025**

**Order No.**

02. 1. List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> August 2025 under heading 'Fresh Admission'.

***( B.P. Routray )  
Judge***