



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMP No.1163 of 2025

Sudarsan Barik

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Prafulla Kumar Barik

....

Opposite Party

Mr. B.K.Nayak, Advocate

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

ORDER
18.08.2025

Order No.

03. 1. List this matter on 9th September 2025, as prayed by both parties.

I.A. No.1156 of 2025

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceeding in Execution Case No.346 of 2023 pending before learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Odagaon till 9th September 2025.

3. An urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge